Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

THIS OR
(©) copvrigHT
o)
S
O
N
=
L0
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

B2 [ECR-12-020339

222222222 XZ

SX

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

NUMBER 2151285-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1855534

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1855534

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |PN v -Ln0
[ -
THE o) -— ,E TE Connectivity
uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu
zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYDg |
0 PLC SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
@ :l é :tg WI/FINE ADJ.
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
:N([:LECS + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
L F3
MATERIAL ~ |Fmsw | WEIGHT A 3 ©'=' 1855534
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV B2

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




ED DOCUMENT.

THIS DRAWING IS A CON

Dimensioning and tolerancingoeer ASME Y14.5M-2009

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED.

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

1855534 | < [1855534 |

NEOEER fey ﬁjgég’ CARRIER DESCRIPTION FEED TERMINAL NAME: MAXI POWER TIMER CONTACT
. 962932 | CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL)
1855534—1 B 122500—1 CUT LEADMAKER AIRFEED 965918 [ CRIMP _HEIGHT WIRE SIZE
1855534—2 B 565435-5 CcuT BENCH MODEL—K AIRFEED SETTING - — 7 ] 7 7 T2 51024-8 WASHER.LOCK(3/8)FEED BRKT | 70
18955545 | B Sorooo- ] LUl BENCH MODEL-C ARFEED A8 [3-6220.05mm_[150 £002] 19 mm AT -[-T+1T-1T-T¢ §92655-5 AIR_FEED VALVE ASSY 69
1855534-6 B 122500—1 CONTINUOUS LEADMAKER AIRFEED C5 [3.5840.05mm [.141+.002] 8.5 mm? — ] ] ] ] S Y 461690—1 SPACER. AR FEED 68
/=1855534-7 | B | SPARE PARTS — — — E7 |3.2840.05mm [.129+.002] 6.5 mm? - REF — | a 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 67
] D5 |3.20+0.05mm [.126 +.002] 6 mm? /6\ - | -] - Jrer| = | =] ¢ 692655-6 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 66
! CRIMP SI7E ~PE RANGE — [ 1 ] 1 G 461065-2 AIR FEED ASSY (2 INCH) | 65
L,@ WIRE |.200 [5.08mm] F ommZ —10mm? -l 2121212 | -1]A 4-21000-3 SCR,SHC(10—32x2.00)AIR_ASSY 22
i INSUL [.300 [7.62mm] F 4. 6mm—6.6mm 62
= | WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION [SET UP GAGE |[LAYOUT _ 1 _ 1 _ C 6592655—7 AIR FEED VALVE ASSEMBLY 61
X .331—.362 114—18075 1.181 408—-8040 458637—1 |L1674 80
| 129 -1 ] 1 1| - ¢ 4542201 CAP, RAM 5
128 - 1] 1 I 4544851 HOUSING 58
127 57
126 — 1 1 1| - |8 1-694433—6 PAWL, FEED 56
125 55
— 1 1 1 — A 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 54
— |1 1 1 - | = 4088040 SF APPL INST 408—8040 23 AN -1 1 T - 18 4610621 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
122 52
121 -1 ] 1 HEE 811242-8 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
120 -1 | 1 HEEER 6907531 SPACER, TONKER 50
119 49
118 48
- 13133 - | a 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 -1 1 [ HEERE 4693671 SHIM 47
116 -1 K I 4693676 SHIM 46
115 -1 1 R 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
ST114 -1 1 1] -] ¢ 2-819307—1 RAM 44
113 -1 11 1 R 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
112 42
- 5 5 5 - A 21024-4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER 111 - 1 1 1 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41
110 40
- 11 - [ - [ a 2-21002-6 SCR,BHC(10—32x.38)LUBE ASSY | 109 39
108 38
. 107 -1 ] 1 G 879103—2 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSY | 37
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. > E 106 36
A B 5 o) 105 35
CREASE LIGHTLY. \ 104 - [ 1] 1 I 1-690786-0 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING — 1 1 1 — A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM | 103 — 1 1 1 1 — D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33
D APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. - 2 2 2 - | A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE[102 32
/\ SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS < 107 SN
- [ 1 1 [ 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 R 1 [ 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30
Zf3 ITEM 47, REQUIRED WHEN - |2 2 2 2 — | a 5-21006—6 SCR,SET(10-32x.75)DRAG 99 — 1 1 1 1 - | ¢ 2—1633091—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
CRIMPING 6mm2. MUST BE — [ [ 11 =]~ 22733-8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 — i =T¢ 1-455888—4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
REMOVED WHEN CRIMPING - = - 52 -
OTHER WIRE SIZES 4 |4 [ 4|4 A 2-21002-9 SCR.BHC(10-32x.75)CAP 97 27
: - 3 3 3 3 — A 2-22733-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HSG 96 26
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT - 1 1 1 1 - A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC(10-32x.50)SG ADJ BLK 95 25
IS RECOMMENDED. — 4 4 4 4 — A 2-21002-3 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)TERM H DWN 94 24
93 23
92 — 1 | 1 I 458230—4 STRIPPER 22
91 21
30 20
89 19
— 88 18
87 17
— 1 1 1 — A 2-22603—-1 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.38)FEED FINGER | 86 16
- -1-1-1-1-1- - - 85 15
- [3 1 3[ 3] 3] -1]A 2-21000-8 SCR,SHC(8-32x.50)STRIPPER | 84 14
83 - [ - -] -] -1c¢ 2—-679625—1 HOLDER SHEAR NO CUT 13
— |1 1 1 - |c 1-455888-0 SPACER 82 -1 ] 1 T -] A 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
- 1 1 1 - A 3—-21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL 31 - 1 1 1 1 - B 690461-2 SCR,SHC(6—32x.38)SHEAR STOP 11
80 - -1 1 1 -1¢ 1-690453-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
é — =1 =11 - |8 4629927 GUARD ASSY 79 1 K 1 I 454276-5 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
& — |ReF [REF| — - | B 6795321 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 11 1 N 318088-3 ANVIL 8
: - [ =1T-=-1Tn - |c 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 77 — 1] 1 1T - l¢ 5-240641-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
g 76 6
3 75 -1 1 I 1-455889-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
R 74 -1 1 1| - |8 238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
5 VNI 1 I 6-683453-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
g — | 1 1 — [ A 3-21001-5 SCR,SHC(3/8x1.00)FEED MT| 72 EEERE 1 N 2-455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: T o - [ [ - | B 459610-3 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET AT [T T[] =T¢ 5-1633305-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
N FRAME RETAINING MACHINE GUARD 771 -6 | -3 | -2 | -1 um|3% PART NO DESCRIPTION e 77 -6 -3 -2 —=1|um|% PART NO DESCRIPTION e
(REF) PLATE (REF) [(REF) ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION)
H — 2 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
e DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR - FIN —
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
Srtewee SPESRico. PSR [T =TE
: 2 PLC DEC +.02 - . TE CONNECTIVITY
. [Toc BENCH MACHINE & LEADMAKER 2 ‘o 3 PLC DEC +- CHIC_ 148062009 REL - O ey oo, PA 171053508
g A GUARD !f} 4 PLC DEC %o NAMEG. BALEY MACHINE REF
L —— BRKT (REF) BT | ECR—11-022774 [RS/SX\No@oi| =i rexiore: SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR W/FINE ADJ.|"iiNi- APPL
™ B | ECR—10—002892 [sz/Te|FE010 SCALE SHEET |ReV
©| 65 AMP—O—LECTRIC TERM GUARD | G TERMINATOR GUARD ST R T FEvSion RECORD- T Aor | DATE | SHASECEBORE Sk, BTE fiax - ’ D |re° 1855534 Tor 1] M
TR o R T L R I 5 { 6 5 < 4 R | 56776 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION ASSEMBLY [ ™"

DRAWING NUMBER - 1855534 SHEET 2 OF 2

REV. B2

1855534

o



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1855534-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1855534-2

